2010
HEAT DOES NOT RISE.
IT’S HOT AIR THAT RISES.
This simple fact is hard for many people
to accept because it conflict with ideas
and attitudes about heating that date
back centuries.
• Your New Heating System

2. in Panelectric Technical Bulletin in number
107. 5/8” Fire-Rated Panelectric Heating System
Panel of model designation for 208 or 240 volt
system, meeting all the requirements of Factory
Mutual (Design FC5-1 hr.) as shown.
3. 5/8” regular gypsum wallboard.
4. 5/8” Fire-Rated gypsum wallboard.
Architectural Specifications
B. FASTENERS
1. Nails: 1-3/8” GWB-54 or 6d cooler nails.
2. Screws: 1: Type S for use with metal furring
channel and 1-1/4” Type W or 1-5/8” Type S for
use with wood framing.
C. ADHESIVE
1. Wallboard/Panel Adhesive or other drywall stud
adhesive complying with ASTM C-557.
D. JOINT TREATMENT
1. Joint tape.
2. Joint compound: powdered or ready-mixed.
• Installation
A. PREPARATION FOR INSTALLING PANELS
The ceiling layout drawing of each room, based upon
heat loss calculations, shall show by model number
and outline the location of each Panelectric panel.  All
outlet and junction boxes shall be installed and power
supply lines routed by a licensed electrician before
Panelectric panels are installed.
B. CUTTING PANELS
Panelectric panels may be trimmed or cut only in
areas designated as trim area on the face of each
panel.
C. PANEL INSTALLATION
Panelectric panels shall be installed with lengths at
right angles to the framing members and located in